S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 7310-7312/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in RSA No.1320/1997,RSA No.1321/1997RSA No.590/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/12/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK (IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The petitioners shall file the copy of order dated 15th May, 1988 as undertaken before this Court on 27th August, 2013, within a period of four weeks from today.

[Usha Bhardwaj] A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sharda Kapoor] Court Master