SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 CC Nos.7310-7312/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in RSA No. 1320/1997,15/02/2012 in RSA No.1321/1997,15/02/2012 in RSA No. 590/1998 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Office Report dated 28.02.2014 shows that the petitioners have not complied with this Court's order dated 05.12.2013 directing the petitioners to file copy of order dated 15th May, 1988 in terms of the undertaking given by them before this Court on 27th August, 2013.

On 01.05.2014, when the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, one week's time was granted to the counsel for

2

the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 28.02.2014.

Till date, the aforesaid order dated 05.12.2013 has not been complied with by the counsel for the petitioners.

Hence, the order dated 15.05.1988 shall not be taken on record.

Let the matter be listed before the appropriate Bench in due course.

(SANJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER